Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 291 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Vanselow, Frasier, McDevitt, Wood, Brock, Seeber, Montesi, Leggett and Vacant

RATIFYING ACTIONS OF THE SELF-INSURANCE PLAN ADMINISTRATOR IN AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS INDEPENDENT MEDICAL EXAMINERS FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION CASES ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS

WHEREAS, the Self-Insurance Plan Administrator has requested authorization to enter into agreements with various independent medical examiners to conduct medical examinations for workers compensation cases pursuant to Workers Compensation Law (WCL) Section 13, and

WHEREAS, the Self-Insurance Plan Administrator has the authority to schedule independent medical examinations for Workers Compensation cases, when deemed appropriate for the administration of the plan, and

WHEREAS, the Support Services Committee has approved the request of the Self-Insurance Plan Administrator, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the actions of the Self-Insurance Plan Administrator be and hereby are ratified with regard to authorization to enter into agreements with various independent medical examiners for an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Dollars (\$7,000) per case, per year, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the cost for these agreements will be paid from Budget Code S.1710 435 Workers' Compensation, Self Insurance Administration, Medical Fees.